
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014901-2025 

Contract

PURCH2374 PROVISION OF A FRAMEWORK FOR THE
PROVISION OF ANIMAL FEED AT COCHNO FARM

University of Glasgow

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014901

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04549b  

Published 14 April 2025, 11:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Glasgow

Procurement Office, Tay House

Glasgow

G12 8QQ

Contact

Hannah Dobby

Email

Hannah.Dobby@glasgow.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1413306613

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014901-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014901-2025
mailto:Hannah.Dobby@glasgow.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Fax

+44 0000000000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.gla.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
8

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.gla.ac.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00108
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00108


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PURCH2374 PROVISION OF A FRAMEWORK FOR THE PROVISION OF ANIMAL FEED AT
COCHNO FARM

Reference number

PURCH2374

II.1.2) Main CPV code

15700000 - Animal feedstuffs

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

AWARD OF PURCH2374 PROVISION OF A FRAMEWORK FOR THE PROVISION OF ANIMAL
FEED AT COCHNO FARM

Tender documents available from Public Contracts Scotland.

Tender returns should be submitted via Public Contracts Scotland, no paper copies will be
accepted. Should paper tenders be submitted, they will be rejected. Further to this any
questions or communications regarding individual tender exercises must be sent via the
Public Contracts Scotland Portal. Tender queries received through any other channel will not
be answered. Should users of Public Contracts Scotland have any problems with the web site
they should contact website Support Desk, contact details can be found by following the
‘Contact Us’ option on the left hand menu at 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/default.aspx

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/default.aspx


Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

AWARD OF PURCH2374 PROVISION OF A FRAMEWORK FOR THE PROVISION OF ANIMAL
FEED AT COCHNO FARM

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality - Section 1 – Knowledge & Experience / Weighting: 40%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality - Section 2 - Contract Management/Reporting / Weighting:
15%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality - Section 4 - Environmental/Sustainable Factors /
Weighting: 5%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-013205

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PURCH2374

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/013205-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Advanced Ruminant Nutrition Limited

Unit 4 Strands Barn, Strands Farm Lane

Hornby, Lancaster

LA2 8JF

Telephone

+44 7940357727

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:796258)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court & Justice of the Peace Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9TW

Telephone

+44 1414298888

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T05:19:31+0100
	TCPDF




